
Name: Dr. Masoud Alebouyeh

Affiliation: Pediatric Infections Research Center, Shahid Beheshti University of Medical 
Sciences

Working Group: Biotechnology

E-mail: masoud.alebouyeh@gmail.com

CV/Webpage: ResearchGate

Bio: N/A

https://b2n.ir/p34027


Name: Dr. Ehsan Amani

Affiliation: Mechanical Engineering Department, Amirkabir University of Technology

Working Group: Biotechnology

E-mail: eamani@aut.ac.ir

CV/Webpage: Webpage, CV

Bio: N/A

https://b2n.ir/g47863
https://b2n.ir/j97813


Name: Dr. Ingo Baumann

Affiliation: Heidelberg University Hospital

Working Group: Biotechnology

E-mail: Ingo.Baumann@med.uni-heidelberg.de

CV/Webpage: Webpage

Bio: N/A

https://b2n.ir/u22381


Name: Dr. Masoumeh Emadpour

Affiliation: Faculty of Agriculture, Tarbiat Modares University

Working Group: Biotechnology

E-mail: m.emadpour@modares.ac.ir

CV/Webpage: Google Scholar, CV

Bio: Assistant prof. of plant biotechnology. Short background: Ph.D. at Max-Planck
institute of molecular plant physiology (2015), Bayer fellowship (2016), WWU
fellowship from Muenster Uni. (2020)

https://b2n.ir/w30069
https://b2n.ir/f36848


Name: Dr. Mahnaz Eskandari

Affiliation: Department of Biomedical Engineering, Amirkabir University of Technology

Working Group: Biotechnology

E-mail: eskandarim@aut.ac.ir

CV/Webpage: CV

Bio: N/A

https://b2n.ir/n10316


Name: Dr. Ali Farnoud

Affiliation: Helmholtz Zentrum München

Working Group: Biotechnology

E-mail: ali.farnoud@helmholtz-muenchen.de

CV/Webpage: Webpage

Bio: N/A

https://b2n.ir/u82097


Name: Dr. Farshad Goodarzi Boroojeni

Affiliation: Institute of Animal Nutrition, Freie Universität Berlin

Working Group: Biotechnology

E-mail: Farshad.Goodarzi@fu-berlin.de

CV/Webpage: Webpage

Bio: N/A

https://www.vetmed.fu-berlin.de/en/einrichtungen/institute/we04/index.html


Name: Dr. Mousa Mohammadpourfard

Affiliation: Faculty of Chemical and Petroleum Engineering, University of Tabriz

Working Group: Biotechnology

E-mail: Mohammadpour@tabrizu.ac.ir

CV/Webpage: Webpage

Bio: N/A

https://asatid.tabrizu.ac.ir/en/pages/default.aspx?mohammadpourfard


Name: Dr. Malikeh Nabaei

Affiliation: Department of Biomedical Engineering, Amirkabir university of technology

Working Group: Biotechnology

E-mail: m_nabaei@aut.ac.ir

CV/Webpage: Webpage, CV

Bio: N/A

https://b2n.ir/t17639
https://b2n.ir/z12320


Name: Dr. Ali Ramouz

Affiliation: Department of General, Visceral, and Transplantation Surgery, University 
Hospital Heidelberg

Working Group: Biotechnology

E-mail: ali.ramouz@med.uni-heidelberg.de

CV/Webpage: Webpage, CV

Bio: N/A

https://www.klinikum.uni-heidelberg.de/personen/ali-ramouz-9162
https://intrel.aut.ac.ir/en/index.php?gf-download=2021%2F04%2FLebenslauf.pdf&form-id=10&field-id=18&hash=bccd3e65fef54daed18ba17c0c715c3eebf5397cd1d75b7b35bdcc261ab17c9d


Name: Dr. Caroline Ruther

Affiliation: Dr. von Hauner Children's Hospital, LMU Munich

Working Group: Biotechnology

E-mail: carolin.ruther@med.uni-muenchen.de

CV/Webpage: Webpage

Bio: N/A

https://www.klinikum.uni-muenchen.de/Kinderklinik-und-Kinderpoliklinik-im-Dr-von-Haunerschen-Kinderspital/de/


Name: Dr. Hassan Sadri

Affiliation: University of Bonn/University of Tabriz

Working Group: Biotechnology

E-mail: sadri@uni-bonn.de

CV/Webpage: ReserachGate

Bio: Research Fellow of the Alexander von Humboldt Foundation, Institute of Animal 
Science, Physiology Unit, University of Bonn (Germany)/Assoc. Prof. at the University of 
Tabriz

https://www.researchgate.net/profile/Hassan-Sadri


Name: Dr. Firooz Salami

Affiliation: Hiedelberg University

Working Group: Biotechnology

E-mail: firooz.salami@med.uni-heidelberg.de

CV/Webpage: Webpage, CV

Bio: Firooz Salami is a PhD graduated in Bioengineering at Politecnico di Milano, Italy. 
Currently, he is a postdoc in University of Heidelberg working on musculoskeletal 
modelling and motion analysis.

https://www.heidel-motionlab.de/
https://intrel.aut.ac.ir/en/index.php?gf-download=2021%2F04%2FCurriculumVitae-FiroozSalami.pdf&form-id=10&field-id=18&hash=94caadaa86552d39952001bd90cc4d1e551c63d462e959ea7d228ca6a9b59e09


Name: Dr. Tomo Saric

Affiliation: Medical Faculty, University of Cologne

Working Group: Biotechnology

E-mail: tomo.saric@uni-koeln.de

CV/Webpage: Webpage, CV

Bio: My group uses the induced pluripotent stem cell (iPSC) technology for cardiac 
disease modelling and heart regeneration.

https://physiologie.uni-koeln.de/neurophysiologie/research/dr-dr-saric
../../../../../Users/zohreeh/Downloads/CV_Saric_2020-09-28.doc


Name: Dr. Hadi Tabesh

Affiliation: University of Tehran 

Working Group: Biotechnology

E-mail: hadi.tabesh@ut.ac.ir

CV/Webpage: Webpage

Bio: N/A

https://profile.ut.ac.ir/en/~hadi.tabesh

